Community Services 246 248 203 

Transportation 230 210 228 

TOTAL 4,437 4,425 4,368 

EXPLANATION OF STAFFING DECISIONS AND 
STATISTICS 

NEW POSITIONS AND REDUCTIONS-IN-FORCE 

During the FY 2026 budget process, departments submitted requests for a total of one 
hundred thirty-five (135) new positions within the General Fund and the Road and 
Bridge Fund. Upon thorough evaluation, thirty-eight (38) of these positions were 
approved for funding. The estimated cost associated with the approved positions is 
$3,531,708. To offset this impact, the Budget Office identified $2,701,320 in cost savings